Our Vision

Yellowstone
Presbytery —
guided and
sustained by
Scripture, the Holy
Spirit, and prayer --
is a community
rooted in the love of
Jesus Christ

We will . ..

Gather Together
for God’s glory and
spiritual synergy*.

Equip and
Encourage
disciple-making
congregations and
leaders for living
the Gospel . . .
intentionally
becoming more like
Christ; ably sharing
our faith; impacting
our communities;
worshipping in
loving response to
God; and mutually
supporting and
training leaders.

Go Qut to join
Christ in Christ’s
mission in our
communities,
Montana, and the
world . . .
embodying and
sharing Christ’s
Good News; loving
and serving, as we
are commanded, in
our words, actions,
and relationships.

* Synergy: from
the Greek syn-
€rgos, ouvepyog
meaning working
together.

PRESBYTERY OF YELLOWSTONE
L eadership Cabinet M eeting Agenda
Thursday, October 11, 2012

First Presbyterian Church, Billings

Gathering Together

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

Fellowship/Sharing (Where have we seen God at
work and where do we need God to be a work?).

Opening Prayer; Lighting the Christ Candle; Roll
Call; Declaration of a Quorum; Approval of the
Docket; Approval of the minutes of July 19, 2012.
Dwelling in the Word and Prayer.

Equipping and Encouraging

10:50 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:45 p.m.

1:05 p.m.
1:10 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:25 p.m.
1:40 p.m.

2:40 p.m.
2.45p.m.

2:50 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Structure TF Report (ideas for a new structure).
L unch (continue discussion on a new structure).
Structure TF Report (ideas for a new structure,
continued).

Convocation Task Force Report.

Review of Progresson 2012 L C Goals.
Proposed GA Constitution Amendments.
Insurance Quote from Brotherhood M utual.
Committee/Co-GP Written Reports (B&F,
Mission, Camping & Youth, COM, Vocations, St.
Timothy’s, Higher Ed., PW, Nominations,
Personnel, and Co-GP Reports).

Synod Coordinating Council Report.
Announcements (2013 Y P meeting dates, Credit
Card Giving Opportunity).

Draft Docket for November Presbytery M eeting.

Going Out

Closing Prayer (......... Aswe look ahead to
Sunday, we also pray for First Church of Deer
Lodge).

Adjournment



